TERMS OF USE FOR THE PROGRAM

Please read these Terms of Use carefully before purchasing and enrolling in this online program. These Terms of Use govern your use of the program, including any and all materials made available to you in it including, without limitation, worksheets, forms, guides, questionnaires, e-books, handouts, videos, video files and recordings, audio files and recordings, and all other similar materials and the information through it. Any reference herein to the program includes the program material. By purchasing the program you accept and agree to be bound and abide by these Terms of Use, whether or not you have read them. If you do not want to agree to these Terms of Use, you must not purchase the program.

The program, including all program materials, are owned and operated by Dr. Nicole Kearney ("Dr. Nicole Kearney", "we", or "us"). The term "you" refers to any purchaser and/or user of our program. These Terms of Use of the program ("Terms of Use") state how you may use our program. Please read these Terms of Use carefully. We reserve the right to change these Terms of Use from time to time.

These Terms of Use require the use of arbitration on an individual basis to resolve disputes, rather than jury trials, and limit the remedies available to you in the event of a dispute. You fully understand and agree that by enrolling in, purchasing and/or using the program you are waiving certain legal rights and you are voluntarily agreeing to do so.

USE AND CONSENT

The program is intended solely for users who are eighteen (18) years of age or older. Any registration by, use of, or access to the program by anyone under age 18 is unauthorized, unlicensed and in violation of these Terms of Use. By accessing or using our program, you represent and warrant that you are at least 18 years old.

DISCLAIMER

The program is for informational and educational purposes only. To the fullest extent permitted by law, we expressly exclude any liability for any direct, indirect or consequential loss or damage incurred by you or others in connection with the program, including without limitation any liability for any accidents, delays, injuries, harm, loss, damage, death, lost profits, personal or business interruptions, misapplication of information, physical or mental disease, condition or issue, physical, mental, emotional, or spiritual injury or harm, loss of income or revenue, loss of business, loss of profits or contracts, anticipated savings, loss of data, loss of goodwill, wasted time and for any other loss or damage of any kind, and

whether caused by negligence, breach of contract, or otherwise, even if foreseeable. Not Medical or Professional Advice

The program is NOT intended as, and must not be understood as or construed as, medical care or advice, naturopathic medical care or advice, the practice of medicine, or the practice of counseling care including, without limitation, psychiatry, psychology, psychotherapy, or providing any form of medical diagnosis or treatment. The program is not intended to and does not diagnose, treat, cure or prevent any disease.

While Dr. Nicole Kearney is a naturopathic doctor, and the program relates to health, it is not a substitute for medical or health advice from a licensed medical or healthcare professional who has knowledge of the facts and circumstances of your individual situation. If you have any concerns or questions about your health, you should always consult one-on-one with a licensed medical or healthcare professional. Do not disregard, avoid or delay obtaining medical advice from a licensed medical or health professional because of something you may have read, viewed or heard on or in the program. Do not stop taking any medications without speaking to your licensed medical or healthcare professional.

Nothing stated or provided in the program is intended to be, and must not be taken to be, the practice of medicine. Your purchase of the program, including your access to information provided in the materials or implementation of any suggestions set out in the program, DOES NOT create a doctor-patient relationship between you and Dr. Nicole Kearney.

Dr. Nicole Kearney expressly recommends that you seek advice from a licensed medical or healthcare professional who has knowledge of the facts and circumstances of your individual situation.

Information and statements in the Program regarding dietary supplements and products may not have been evaluated by the Food and Drug Administration.

Dr. Nicole Kearney shall not be held liable or responsible for any errors or omissions in the program or for any damage you may suffer as a result of failing to seek competent medical or health advice from a licensed medical or healthcare professional who has knowledge of the facts and circumstances of your individual situation.

Terms of Use with respect to Intellectual Property.

The Program is the property of and solely owned by Dr. Nicole Kearney.

When you purchase the program you may watch, listen to, download and/or print program materials for your own personal use, but are NOT permitted to copy, duplicate, reprint,

republish, share, redistribute or re-sell any part of the program materials. This includes sharing with your friends, family, colleagues, or any other person.

Accessing the Program

We reserve the right to withdraw or amend the program at our sole discretion without notice. We will not be liable if for any reason all or any part of the program is unavailable at any time or for any period. Registered users will have access for 60 days after purchase.

No Guarantees

You agree that Dr. Nicole Kearney has not made any guarantees about the results of taking any action, whether recommended on or in the program or not. You recognize that your success or failure will be the result of your own efforts, your particular situation, and innumerable other circumstances beyond the control and/or knowledge of Dr. Nicole Kearney

References to other websites or resources.

We may provide links and pointers to other websites maintained by third parties that may take you outside of our program. These resources are provided for your convenience and the inclusion of any link in this program to any other website, business or organization does not imply our endorsement, sponsorship, or approval of that website or its owner. We do not endorse and we are not responsible for the views, opinions, facts, advice, or statements provided by external resources referenced in the Program or its accuracy or reliability.

Refund Policy

Sales are final at the time of purchase and non-refundable.

If you have any questions about any term of these Terms of Use, please contact us at drnicolekearney@gmail.com.